GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1993 SESSION RATIFIED BILL

RESOLUTION 40 SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 1720

A JOINT RESOLUTION HONORING THE CITY OF MOUNT AIRY ON BEING NAMED AN ALL AMERICA CITY.

Whereas, the City of Mount Airy was recently honored by the National Civic League as one of 10 municipalities nationwide to receive the All America City Award; and

Whereas, the All America City Award recognizes excellence in local efforts to strengthen the civic infrastructure of America's communities; and

Whereas, the City of Mount Airy successfully competed against more than 150 entries and was the only North Carolina city to win the All America City Award this year; and

Whereas, Mount Airy's accomplishment deserves recognition;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Senate, the House of Representatives concurring:

Section 1. The General Assembly recognizes the City of Mount Airy on receiving the National Civic League's All America City Award. The General Assembly congratulates the members of the City of Mount Airy All America City Award Committee and the citizens of Mount Airy for their efforts in helping the city receive this national award.

Sec. 2. The Secretary of State shall transmit a copy of this resolution to the Mayor of the City of Mount Airy, to the members of the City of Mount Airy All America City Award Committee, and to the Chair of the Surry County Board of County Commissioners.

Sec. 3. This resolution is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 16th day of July,

Dennis A. Wicker
President of the Senate

Daniel Blue, Jr. Speaker of the House of Representatives